## HB1041/943920/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1041

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 5 down through "incentives;" in line 7; and in line 10, after "Program;" insert "authorizing the Department to reallocate funds from a certain program to support any necessary contract costs to complete the review;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "CONTRACTS" in line 10 down through "(D)" in line 17; and in line 18, strike "2022," and substitute "2024.".

On page 4, in line 1, after "WAGE;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with "EMPLOYMENT" in line 2 down through "(5)" in line 8; in lines 11 and 12, strike "(E)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(C)", respectively; and strike beginning with the colon in line 25 down through "(1)" in line 26.

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 27 on page 4 down through "STATES" in line 2 on page 5.

On page 5, in line 26, strike "(1)".

On page 6, in lines 1, 3, and 4, strike "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 13, inclusive; in line 20, strike "JULY 1, 2023," and substitute "OCTOBER 1, 2024,"; and in line 28, strike "AT A PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE" and substitute "TO".

On page 7, after line 2 insert:

HB1041/943920/01 Appropriations Committee Amendments to HB 1041 Page 2 of 2

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Department of Human Services may reallocate available funds from the Temporary Assistance for Needy Families fund balance to support any contracts necessary to complete the review of the Family Investment Program required under § 5–323 of the Human Services Article, as enacted by this Act.";

and in line 3, strike "2." and substitute "3.".